2021 Boys JR GSSC Championships 3,000 M Race

non-Scoring Teams

Team Overall Results
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time Finishers
. River Forest Middle School 00:18:24.06 3
1 Hanover Central Middle School 00:11:43.13 21 Whiting Middle School 00:17:12.08 )
2 Union Township Middle School 00:13:36.92 54 Lake Ridge Middle School 00:20:22 .87 2
3 Griffith Middle School 00:14:08.83 61
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2021 Boys JR GSSC Championships 3,000 M Race

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Hanover Central Middle School 00:11:43.13 16 21
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 729  Ryan Sandberg 00:11:01.56 1
2 3 718  Bennett Duffy 00:11:39.21 3
3 4 731  Grant Zuzich 00:11:45.01 4
4 6 719  Grant Fajman 00:12:01.32 6
5 7 725 Cody Moen 00:12:08.59 7
6 8 724  Rocco Lopez 00:12:33.89 8)
7 9 728  Kyle Otworowski 00:12:39.31 9)
2 Union Township Middle School 00:13:36.92 10 54
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 750  Aleks Pecoski 00:11:30.65 2
2 10 751  Connor Morley 00:12:45.60 10
3 16 753  Titus Parrish 00:13:47.87 13
4 19 756  Ben Gutwein 00:14:56.68 14
5 20 754  Ethan Dozois 00:15:03.84 15
6 28 758  Reed Richardson 00:16:11.97 (18)
7 33 755  Evan Lahart 00:17:22.10 (21)
3  Griffith Middle School 00:14:08.83 11 61
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 704  Nathan Visak 00:12:01.05 5
2 13 699  Aiden Nieves 00:13:31.26 11
3 15 705  Jacob Zielke 00:13:47.00 12
4 23 697  Gabe Goral 00:15:34.29 16
5 25 695 Nolan Doctor 00:15:50.58 17
6 29 703  Connor Steele 00:16:13.33 (29)
7 32 701  Cash Pozen 00:16:52.53 (20)
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2021 Boys JR GSSC Championships 3,000 M Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name

1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 (8)
9 (9)
10 10
11 0
12 0
13 11
14 0
15 12
16 13
17 0
18 0
19 14
20 15
21 0
22 0
23 16
24 0
25 17
26 0
27 0
28 (18)
29 (19)
30 0
31 0
32 (20)
33 (21)
34
35 0
36 0
37 0
38 0
39 0

40 0

a1 0

42 0

43 0

a4 0

Tempo Run Timing

729
750
718
731
704
719
725
724
728
751
720
722
699
716
705
753
727
774
756
754
723
717
697
730
695
743
721
758
703
747
745
701
755
759
698
773
760
726
700
746
757
706
741
696

Ryan Sandberg
Aleks Pecoski
Bennett Duffy
Grant Zuzich
Nathan Visak
Grant Fajman
Cody Moen
Rocco Lopez
Kyle Otworowski
Connor Morley
Braden Flood
Peyton Gettemans
Aiden Nieves
Caleb Cornett
Jacob Zielke
Titus Parrish
John Nelson
Braulio Cachu
Ben Gutwein
Ethan Dozois
Mason Grzych
Liam Dalia Betta
Gabe Goral
Jayden Worley
Nolan Doctor
Sivante Stokes
Oliver Garduno
Reed Richardson
Connor Steele
Jairo Macias
Elijah Cundiff
Cash Pozen
Evan Lahart
Brady Anderson
Kai Knorr
Alejandro Alvarez
Julian Blevins
Seth Neander
Bobby Owensby
Rolando Etaph
Peyton Harris
Javier Zuazua
Marcus Mckind
Jean Pierre Garron

Hanover Central Middle School
Union Township Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Hanover Central Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Union Township Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Hanover Central Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Union Township Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Whiting Middle School

Union Township Middle School
Union Township Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Hanover Central Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Lake Ridge Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Union Township Middle School
Griffith Middle School

River Forest Middle School

River Forest Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Union Township Middle School
Union Township Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Whiting Middle School

Union Township Middle School
Hanover Central Middle School
Griffith Middle School

River Forest Middle School
Union Township Middle School
Griffith Middle School

Lake Ridge Middle School

Class Chip Time Team
8th 00:11:01.56
8th 00:11:30.65
7th 00:11:39.21
6th 00:11:45.01
8th 00:12:01.05
7th 00:12:01.32
7th 00:12:08.59
8th 00:12:33.89
8th 00:12:39.31
8th 00:12:45.60
7th 00:12:51.00
7th 00:13:01.70
8th 00:13:31.26
6th 00:13:32.59
8th 00:13:47.00
8th 00:13:47.87
7th 00:14:17.30
6th 00:14:49.07
7th 00:14:56.68
7th 00:15:03.84
6th 00:15:23.07
7th 00:15:33.38
8th 00:15:34.29
8th 00:15:44.13
6th 00:15:50.58
7th 00:15:55.13
6th 00:16:07.21
6th 00:16:11.97
6th 00:16:13.33
6th 00:16:37.95
6th 00:16:39.43
8th 00:16:52.53
7th 00:17:22.10
6th 00:17:25.27
6th 00:17:34.71
8th 00:19:35.10
6th 00:20:19.83
6th 00:20:20.09
6th 00:20:24.24
7th 00:21:54.81
7th 00:21:57.58
8th 00:24:00.89
7th 00:24:50.61
6th 00:30:42.00
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