2021 Boys JR GSSC Championships 3,000 M Race

Team Overall Results						
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	Score			
1	Hanover Central Middle School	00:11:43.13	21			
2	Union Township Middle School	00:13:36.92	54			
3	Griffith Middle School	00:14:08.83	61			

non-Scoring Teams						
Name	Average Time	Finishers				
River Forest Middle School	00:18:24.06	3				
Whiting Middle School	00:17:12.08	2				
Lake Ridge Middle School	00:20:22.87	2				

 Tempo Run Timing
 Printed: 9/27/2021 8:33:02 PM
 Page: 1 of 3

2021 Boys JR GSSC Championships 3,000 M Race

Team Results							
<u>Place</u>	Team Name				Average Time	# of Finishers	Team Score
1	1 Hanover Central Middle School				00:11:43.13	16	21
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
	1	1	729	Ryan Sandberg		00:11:01.56	1
	2	3	718	Bennett Duffy		00:11:39.21	3
	3	4	731	Grant Zuzich		00:11:45.01	4
	4	6	719	Grant Fajman		00:12:01.32	6
	5	7	725	Cody Moen		00:12:08.59	7
	6	8	724	Rocco Lopez		00:12:33.89	(8)
	7	9	728	Kyle Otworowski		00:12:39.31	(9)
2	2 Union Township Middle School				00:13:36.92	10	54
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	2	<i>750</i>	Aleks Pecoski		00:11:30.65	2
	2	10	751	Connor Morley		00:12:45.60	10
	3	16	753	Titus Parrish		00:13:47.87	13
	4	19	<i>7</i> 56	Ben Gutwein		00:14:56.68	14
	5	20	754	Ethan Dozois		00:15:03.84	15
	6	28	758	Reed Richardson		00:16:11.97	(18)
	7	33	755	Evan Lahart		00:17:22.10	(21)
3	3 Griffith Middle School			00:14:08.83	11	61	
	Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
	1	5	704	Nathan Visak		00:12:01.05	5
	2	13	699	Aiden Nieves		00:13:31.26	11
	3	15	705	Jacob Zielke		00:13:47.00	12
	4	23	697	Gabe Goral		00:15:34.29	16
	5	25	695	Nolan Doctor		00:15:50.58	17
	6	29	703	Connor Steele		00:16:13.33	(19)
	7	32	701	Cash Pozen		00:16:52.53	(20)

Tempo Run Timing Printed: 9/27/2021 8:33:02 PM Page: 2 of 3

2021 Boys JR GSSC Championships 3,000 M Race

Individual Overall Results

Overall	Score	Bib#	Name	Class	Chip Time	<u>Team</u>
1	1	729	Ryan Sandberg	8th	00:11:01.56	Hanover Central Middle School
2	2	750	Aleks Pecoski	8th	00:11:30.65	Union Township Middle School
3	3	718	Bennett Duffy	7th	00:11:39.21	Hanover Central Middle School
4	4	731	Grant Zuzich	6th	00:11:45.01	Hanover Central Middle School
5	5	704	Nathan Visak	8th	00:12:01.05	Griffith Middle School
6	6	719	Grant Fajman	7th	00:12:01.32	Hanover Central Middle School
7	7	725	Cody Moen	7th	00:12:08.59	Hanover Central Middle School
8	(8)	724	Rocco Lopez	8th	00:12:33.89	Hanover Central Middle School
9	(9)	728	Kyle Otworowski	8th	00:12:39.31	Hanover Central Middle School
10	10	751	Connor Morley	8th	00:12:45.60	Union Township Middle School
11	0	720	Braden Flood	7th	00:12:51.00	Hanover Central Middle School
12	0	722	Peyton Gettemans	7th	00:13:01.70	Hanover Central Middle School
13	11	699	Aiden Nieves	8th	00:13:31.26	Griffith Middle School
14	0	716	Caleb Cornett	6th	00:13:32.59	Hanover Central Middle School
15	12	705	Jacob Zielke	8th	00:13:47.00	Griffith Middle School
16	13	<i>7</i> 53	Titus Parrish	8th	00:13:47.87	Union Township Middle School
17	0	727	John Nelson	7th	00:14:17.30	Hanover Central Middle School
18	0	774	Braulio Cachu	6th	00:14:49.07	Whiting Middle School
19	14	<i>7</i> 56	Ben Gutwein	7th	00:14:56.68	Union Township Middle School
20	15	754	Ethan Dozois	7th	00:15:03.84	Union Township Middle School
21	0	723	Mason Grzych	6th	00:15:23.07	Hanover Central Middle School
22	0	717	Liam Dalia Betta	7th	00:15:33.38	Hanover Central Middle School
23	16	697	Gabe Goral	8th	00:15:34.29	Griffith Middle School
24	0	730	Jayden Worley	8th	00:15:44.13	Hanover Central Middle School
25	17	695	Nolan Doctor	6th	00:15:50.58	Griffith Middle School
26	0	743	Sivante Stokes	7th	00:15:55.13	Lake Ridge Middle School
27	0	721	Oliver Garduno	6th	00:16:07.21	Hanover Central Middle School
28	(18)	758	Reed Richardson	6th	00:16:11.97	Union Township Middle School
29	(19)	703	Connor Steele	6th	00:16:13.33	Griffith Middle School
30	0	747	Jairo Macias	6th	00:16:37.95	River Forest Middle School
31	0	745	Elijah Cundiff	6th	00:16:39.43	River Forest Middle School
32	(20)	701	Cash Pozen	8th	00:16:52.53	Griffith Middle School
33	(21)	755	Evan Lahart	7th	00:17:22.10	Union Township Middle School
34	0	759	Brady Anderson	6th	00:17:25.27	Union Township Middle School
35	0	698	Kai Knorr	6th	00:17:34.71	Griffith Middle School
36	0	773	Alejandro Alvarez	8th	00:19:35.10	Whiting Middle School
37	0	760	Julian Blevins	6th	00:20:19.83	Union Township Middle School
38	0	726	Seth Neander	6th	00:20:20.09	Hanover Central Middle School
39	0	700	Bobby Owensby	6th	00:20:24.24	Griffith Middle School
40	0	746	Rolando Etaph	7th	00:21:54.81	River Forest Middle School
41	0	757	Peyton Harris	7th	00:21:57.58	Union Township Middle School
42	0	706	Javier Zuazua	8th	00:24:00.89	Griffith Middle School
43	0	741	Marcus Mckind	7th	00:24:50.61	Lake Ridge Middle School
44	0	696	Jean Pierre Garron	6th	00:30:42.00	Griffith Middle School